



Former Atlanta Falcons Wide Receiver Brian Finneran Joins the NFL Alumni Panel for the Kids & Pros Locker Room Chat Thursday, November 13, 2014 at the College Football Hall of Fame and Chick-fil-A Fan Experience

Atlanta, GA – For Release November 5, 2014- Former Atlanta Falcons Wide Receiver Brian Finneran (Villanova, Atlanta Falcons) joins Jessie Tuggle (Valdosta State College, Atlanta Falcons); Kevin Butler (University of Georgia, Chicago Bears); Dave Archer and William Andrews (Auburn University, Atlanta Falcons) for the inaugural Locker Room Chat at the College Football Hall of Fame and Chick-fil-A Fan Experience, Thursday, November 13, 2014 from 5:30-8:30 pm.

Part of the College Football and NFL playing experience is the colorful characters and individuals who fill every locker room, playing field, and extra-curricular spot..... and the humorous, crazy events that occur almost every day! This entertaining Kids & Pros fundraiser includes plenty of hors d'oeuvres, adult beverages (cash bar) and laughs, while you mix and mingle with former football legends and outstanding athletes, and hear the "inside scoop" on what really happens inside the huddle.

Kids & Pros, launched in 2002 by former Atlanta Falcons Bobby Butler and Buddy Curry, is a 501 (c) 3 organization that features safe, non-contact football instruction for kids ages 7-13. This fundraiser will help Kids & Pros raise funds for a camp and clinic in an area in need here in Georgia.

Tickets to the Locker Room Chat are \$100; which includes entry to the College Football Hall of Fame, heavy hors d'oeuvres, beverages (cash bar available as well), access to the silent auction, and entrance to the Locker Room event. Tickets are limited, so get yours today! To purchase tickets, or for more information on the College Football Hall of Fame / Kids & Pros Locker Room event click here: http://bit.ly/lockerroomchat. Kids & Pros is a 501(c) 3 organization, therefore, a portion of the ticket is tax- deductible; please consult your tax accountant for more details.

About Atlanta Hall Management & The College Football Hall of Fame

The new College Football Hall of Fame and Chick-fil-A Fan Experience is a 94,256-square-foot attraction located in the heart of Atlanta's sports, entertainment and tourism district. Adjacent to the Georgia World Congress Center and Centennial Olympic Park, the new Hall provides visitors with a highly immersive, interactive and engaging experience using a blend of historic college football artifacts and state-of-the-art, interactive multimedia exhibits. The National Football Foundation (NFF) launched the Hall in 1951 to stand as one of the nation's premier sports shrines, immortalizing the game's greatest players and coaches as positive role models for future generations. Atlanta Hall Management, Inc., partnered with the NFF to construct and operate the new Hall of Fame attraction, which also provides a platform for community outreach, education and character development initiatives, as well as serves as one of Atlanta's premier special event spaces. For more information or to purchase tickets, please visit www.cfbhall.com.

About Kids & Pros

Kids & Pros, Inc. is a non-profit organization, started in 2002 by former Atlanta Falcons Bobby Butler and Buddy Curry in order to teach character and skills through athletics. Through its unique football experience and combination of athletics and wellness education, the organization now provides year-round youth football camps, clinics and football safety training across the Southeast. Kids & Pros, an Atlanta Falcons Youth Foundation grantee, is an official LICENSED PARTNER OF HEADS UP FOOTBALLSM For more information on Kids & Pros, Inc., please log onto our website at www.kidsandpros.com, follow us on twitter @kidsandpros, or connect with us on Facebook at Kids & Pros, Inc.

###

Contacts:

Atlanta: Terri Grunduski, Grunduski Group – terri@grunduskigroup.com 404-226-7497 Donna Feazell, Grunduski Group – donna@grunduskigroup.com 404-290-1929

Traci Messier, Jackson Spalding for the College Football Hall of Fame,

tmessier@jacksonspalding.com, 404-214-3596